negligence and carelessness of Defendant Love, caused the wrongful death of 

Decedent Torrisi-Mokwa when the piece of concrete from the bridge struck the 

Decedent’s vehicle.  

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff Mokwa prays judgment against Defendant Love, in an amount 

in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) together with his costs herein expended 

and for such other and further relief as this Court deems just and proper.  

COUNT II – Uninsured Motorist Coverage and Vexatious Delay  

COMES NOW Plaintiff Joseph Mokwa, individually, and Joseph Mokwa as the personal

[...]

said conditions of said policy of insurance, included payment of the premium and 

has made demand for payment under the said policy which Defendant insurance 

company has failed or refused to pay. 

WHEREFORE, under Count II, Plaintiff prays judgment against Defendant Cincinnati 

Insurance Company in an amount in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000)  

together with his costs herein expended and for such other and further relief as the Court deems 

just and proper. 

BRUNTRAGER & BILLINGS, P.C. 

/s/ Neil J. Bruntrager 
Neil J. Bruntrager, #29688 
225 S. Meramec Ave.  
Suite 1200  
St. Louis, Missouri 63105